


























































































































































































































HIALEAH, INC.
P. O. Box 158, Hialeah, Florida 33011

Officers
John J. Brunetti, President
Monroe Bober, Vice-President & Treasurer Gail O. Kent, Secretary

Directors
John W. Galbreath John J. Brunetti William C. Fisher
Richard E. Gerstein

Horse Track — Hialeah
50 Racing Days — March 7, 1979 to May 12, 1979 — 50 Performances

Pi-Matnel Bandle. .......oiiininimmsnaaniasiimsniisiidoses $65,472,325.00

AVEENEE POUTONBINNCE o ::oiviiiisvioiiiivaessisiasispisdeansontssviavessssasiinit 1,309,446.50

Average Wager per CaDIA . ........ociivvaiiiviniinimnncinnmnisnsisisassisisnise 175.21
(Based on Taxable Admissions)

Totel Paid ANCRBRCE .. iciviiiiicirsiiiniimropississiormsssrssassnsssssqospss 373,676

Aversge Dally Pl ABBRAMICE .......c.iccvinivsviiaiddivocicnsaienaiewvavas 7,474

5.6% of P-M Handle (General Revenue)...........c.ccovvuvvnicnnninnncnnnnss $ 3,666,450.14
100% of Breaks (Old Age ASSiStance)...........cccceeveemrivrncnninnnennnnn. 397,020.86
Less: Total Purse AIIOWANCE .......c.cnvrinirinimnincrinianesensennes easivn (975,600.00)
Admission Tax (General ReVEnuUe) ...........ccovviiviiiinniensnianianseennens 110,274.77
$ 3,198,145.77

Occapational Licenees (Countien)... .. cos-tninsimisssimas s dsisauniinis 5,726.00
S INes (OENNY 5 5 o5 sh s sinstshs syt o rviaears AR EE SR FT A ES 1,900.00
gyl T Rt Sl R e SO IO GNP i AT R e T O $ 3,205,771.717

AN ENoE S0 T RESE . 11 it ki sobamnbssndnssmunt bonbusnsbons sbnkn v ids $ 975,600.00
TeaCk Bhite of PoM HBBUIIE | .. civceiressoratsimmosmammentrassstsinrsurse srneides 7,856,679.00

TR TR0 RV .- L« i tartins s banbts baaidadbbad o bl il o PN el L) $ 8,832,279.00

Distributed to Public from P-M Handle (81.8%) .....cc.vvvvviiiiviinnnnnns $53,552,175.00
Distributed to Public from Track for Minus Pool............c.cccvvvivennnns 54,295.00
Total Distributed to Public................... S ep T AR R AR Ry I $£53,606,470.00

Seating Capacity: 20,000 — Parking: 10,000 spaces
Overall Length of Track: 1% mile oval

Length of Stretch: 1,075 feet — Width of Track: 80 feet
Equipment: Automatic Tote, Inc.




TROPICAL PARK, INC. (AT CALDER)
210 Street & N.W. 27th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33055

Officers
Kenneth Noe, Jr., President Henry H. Taylor, Jr., Secretary
Charles J. Hess, Treasurer

Directors
James H. Binger Ralph Dechiaro J. Louis Levesque
John Ellis Henry H. Taylor, Jr.

Horse Track — North Dade County
50 Racing Days — Nov. 13, 1978 to Jan. 13, 1979 — 50 Performances

Pari-Mutuel Handle $61,275,3%90.00

1,225,507.80

Average Wager per Capita 150.39
{Based on Taxable Admissions)

407,442

Average Daily Paid Attendance 8,149

STATE REVENUE

5.6% of P-M Handle (General Revenue) $ 3,431,421.69
100% of Breaks (Old Age Assistance) 364,773.74

Less: Total Purse Allowance (900,000.00)
Admission Tax (General Revenue) . 62,878.58

$ 2,959,074.01
Occupational Licenses (Counties) 17,811.00
Stable Names (Counties) 4,850.00

Total State Revenue $ 2,981,735.01

Allowances from Taxes
Track Share of P-M Handle

Total Track Revenue

Distributed to Public from P-M Handle (81.8%) §50,126,147.77
Distributed to Public from Track for Minus Pool 105.13

Total Distributed to Public $50,126,252.90

Seating Capacity: 17,000 — Parking: 8,000 spaces
Overall Length of Track: | mile oval

Length of Stretch: 990 feet — Width of Track: 80 feet
Equipment: Automatic Tote, Inc.
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GATOR DOWNS RACING, INC.
1800 S. W. 3rd Street, Pompano Beach, Florida 33060

Officers
J. D. Orth, President
Hector Van Lennep, Vice-President & General Manager
William P. Van Buren, Treasurer
Allen J. Finkelson, Vice-President of Public Relations
Mary Ann Trees, Secretary

Directors
Hector Van Lennep J. D. Orth William P. Van Buren
Frederick L. Van Lennep

Quarter Horse Track — Pompano Beach
17 Racing Days —  July 1, 1978 to July 29, 1978 — 17 Performances

gg May 16, 1979 to June 30, 1979 _Z_g

45 45

Pari-MEne] SIS ..o ooii00i 0 0isvimnmmsmminidsessit iisansiiias sassubansos $ 8,537,195.00

AVErige PerfoRuBIGS . ... oo oo piiiasavevasires spassiaashvan renssisssssanaspnii 189,715.44

Avemge Wager Pet CapIE ... ..c.ciuiumiimiiamaiiinizaivssssrnevssonsions 77.93
(Based on Taxable Admissions)

TR PR ADIRARGD i o eis st bt el sk b s e e 109,549
Average Daily Paid Attendance...............c.coovviviniiiiiiiiiiiiiinannns 2,434
STATE REVENUE
75% of Daily License Fee based on P-M Handle (Counties).............. $  48,750.00

25% of Daily License Fee based on P-M Handle
(O3 ARE ABBIBICD) i.ciisiiiviissisissvonssivssensasorissssssmesisnsnnvnine 16,250.00
50% of Breaks (Old Age ASSISIANCE) ...........coovivniirinienirerinrainnnens 24,754 .42
Admission Tax (General Revenue) ................ccoooviiiiniviiirinninannns 14,550.07
$ 104,304.49
Occupational Licenses (Counties)...............ccvvireuiieinemiiiiiiniiiinnns 16,417.00
SIS Naitee (COUnEBRY .« o iiiviiiinsomeiesisasmvespvisssssnsovisis b rsiayss 1,150.00
TOMR] SURIE RBVEIIIE . ..o civiiiiii i asinvasasnssissaiiss issosnesavidssianssann $ 121,871.49
TRACK REVENUE
Teack: Shane OF Pl BIRIII ... oo vorhsisisnessot bansnnsvrssssayeneaaitsassss $ 1,386,323.15
MISCELLANEOUS
Distributed to Public from P-M Handle (81.4%) ............cccvcvivnnnnnns $ 6,950,991.13
Distributed to Public from Track for Minus Pool....................oeuvnn. 188.17
100 Dislribuind 10 PEBMC . ... .coivsiiniivisimsissnmisssasomsssvusanssives $ 6,951,179.30
Florida Quarter Horse Promotion Fund
L T e U TN S, T S o $24,754.35
1B OE P-M BamlIE ..o ciiviisirivinrsirmsinsmmmnnsrsos srasa 85,371.95 § 110,126.30

Seating Capacity: 8,000 — Parking: 10,000 spaces
Overall Length of Track: % mile; % mile chute
Length of Stretch: 660 feet — Width of Track: 90 feet

Equipment: Digitote
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ASSOCIATION NAME

GREYHOUND RACING ASSOCIATIONS

Associated Outdoor Clubs, Inc

Bavard Racewans. Inc

Biscasvne Kennel Club I

Bonita-Fi. Myers Corporation

Daviona Beach Kennel Club. Inc
Invesiment Corporation ol Palm Beach
Investment Corporation of South Flonda
Jacksonville kennel Club, Inc.
Jellerson County Kennel Club Ine

hevs Racing Association, Lid

Ovange Park kennel Club Inc
Pemsacola Grevhound Park, Inc

St. Petersburg Kennel Club, Ind
Sanlord-Orlando Kennel Club Ine
Sarasota hennel Club. Ind

Semunole Gireshound Park, Ine
Washingron Counts Kennel Club, Inc
West Flagler Associaies, Lid

TOTAL GREYHOUND TRACKS

JAL-ALAI FRONTONS

Dania Jai-Alar Palace, Inc
Flonda Jai-Alai. Inc

Fort Pievee Jai-Alai, Inc

The Fromon, Inc

Golden Crown Corporation
Miami Jar-Alas. Inc

Ovala Jai-Alai. Ine
Summernsporn Enterprises, Lid.
Tampa Jai-Ala, Inc

Volusia Jar-Alai, Inc

TOTAL JAILALAI FRONTONS

HARNESS RACING ASSOCIATIONS

Tourist Atiractions, T

HORSE RACING ASSOCIATIONS

Calder Race Course. Inw
Gulistream Park Racing Assoc ., Ine
Tampa Bav Downs. I

TOTAL HORSE TRACKS
TOTAL ALL TRACKS AND FRONTONS

*Seminole Grevhound Park in Linganon
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Pari-Mutuel
Handle

$ 1,241.886.00
384.760.00
1,.205,802.00
150,749.00
542.631.00
1,154,048.00
1,246,600,00
661.993.00
$82,179.00
107,736.00
661,553.00
580,984.00
1,356,917.00
915,372.00
705.314.00
261,686.00
106,630.00
1.184,384.00

15.449.224.00

687.864.00
728.297.00
351.127.00
492,765.00
434,726.00
1,274,047.00
212.270.00
913,298.00
1.376,078.00
319.641.00

6.790, 108.00

1,176.407.00

19.294 5.672.704.00
21884 2.853.621.00
35471 2,665,478.00

104,599 11,191,808.00
335.582 $32.607.542.00

Tax on
Attendance

$ 1.510.26
575.70
1.150.66
564.22
822.50
1,260.00
1.503.11
757.60
407.20
122.70
700.65
768.56
1.525.28
1,910.5%
1.045.59
444.57
407
1.060.00

15.6T2.40

1.005.08
1,218 42
566.80
751.25
595.40
1.852.09
390.13
1.%02.21
2.481.44
596.96

10.740.7%
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